EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Change Order #2 | EXH I B 'T _.L._

Sheridan Technical Center
Burke Construction Group, Inc.
Cosmetology Workforce Education
Project No. P.000197

PROJECT OVERVIEW:

Type of Contract: Design/Bid/Build

Architect: TY Lin International
Contractor: Burke Construction Group, Inc.
Notice to Proceed Date: | 5/1/11

Bid Amount

(Original Contract Amount): $1,255,000

'GENERAL OVERVIEW: This project is a renovation of Cosmetology & Health Services Lab, Building 3,
and Americans with Disabilities Retro Fit of Building 2 which contains Group

Restrooms and Lockers.

The following are selected change order items, contained within this agenda item, that require
additional staff information and/or explanation,

Change Order Item # | 14 | Provide 8” Fire Line Tap to City of Hollywood Fire Main on south side of
Sheridan Street to energize new Fire Sprinkler System inBuilding 2 & 3.

cO

There may be additional change orders for this project.

T/15/13 am

Approved b}; W"ﬁ Date: -7// > 7/3

/4

The School Board of Broward County, Florida /1 F&C Executive Summary Form 7/3/12



